the Promoter may be transferred to any other person holding shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14
of the SEBI Guidelines, subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the
remaining period and compliance with Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of
Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 1997, as amended (the “Takeover Code”), as applicable.

Pursuant to Clause 4.16.1(b) of the SEBI Guidelines, Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be
transferred to and among the Promoters or the Promoter Group or to a new Promoter or persons in control
of our Company subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining
period and compliance with the Takeover Code, as applicable.

In addition, Equity Shares held by the Promoter may be transferred as permitted under the SEBI
Guidelines.

3. Shareholding Pattern of our Company

The table below presents our Company’s shareholding before this Issue and as adjusted for this Issue:

 Pre-Issue Post-Issue
Name of Shareholder Number of

Equity
Shares

Percentage
of equity

share capital
(%)

Number of
Equity
Shares

Percentage
of equity

share capital
(%)

Promoter

Mr. Subhash A. Sharma* 5,366,363 22.28% 5,366,363 18.80%
Mrs. Neelam Sharma  3,318,750 13.78% 3,318,750 11.63%

Sub-Total (A) 8,685,113 36.06% 8,685,113 30.43%

Promoter Group

Runwell Steel Private Limited 3,517,500 14. 60% 3,517,500 12.32%
Runwell Steel Private Limited 1,704,450  7.08% 1,704,450 5.97%
Victory Sponge Private Limited 1,372,500  5.70% 1,372,500 4.81%
Smt. Satybhama Sharma  686,250  2.85% 686,250 2.40%
Mrs. Sunita Mishra 24,750  0.10% 24,750 0.09%
Mrs. Sarita Sharma 24,750  0.10% 24,750 0.09%

30

Mr. Budhi Prasad Sharma 2,250 0.01% 2,250 0.01%

Sub-Total (B) 7,332,450 30.44% 7,332,450 25.69%

Total (A) + (B) 16,017,563  66.50% 16,017,563 56.12%

Non-Promoters

Directors 184,950  0.77% [ ] [ ]

Employees 60,125  0.25% [ ] [ ]

Sub-Total (C )  245,075 1. 02% [ ] [ ]

Others

Merrill Lynch International 3,000,000  12.44% [ ] [ ]

India Business Excellence Fund-I  910,000 3.78% [ ] [ ]
IL&FS Trust Co Ltd. (Trustees of
Business Excellence Trust - India
Business Excellence Fund)

 402,500 1.67% [ ] [ ]

Others  3,516,412  14.61 % [ ] [ ]

Sub Total (D)  7,828,912  32.50% [ ] [ ]

Employee Reservation - - 250,000 0.88%

Public - - 4,200,000 14.72%

Sub Total (E) - -  4,450,000  15.60%

Total (A + B + C + D + E)  24,091,550 100.00% 28,541,550 100.00%
* includes shares held by Mr. Subhash Sharma both individually and jointly with Mrs. Neelam Sharma.
 shares held jointly with Mr. Subhash Sharma, Mrs. Neelam Sharma being the first holder.

4. Our Company, the Directors, the Promoter, the Promoter Group Companies, their respective
directors and the BRLM, the Co-BRLM has not entered into any buy-back and/or standby
arrangements for the purchase of Equity Shares from any person.

5. The list of the top 10 shareholders of our Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them
is set forth below:

(a) The top 10 shareholders of our Company as on the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus